

NOTICE OF POTENTIAL QUORUM

This will give notice that a quorum of the Manor City Council will be attending the Blake Manor Elementary Gold Ribbon Celebration on Thursday, December 12, 2019, at 5:00 p.m. at Blake Manor Elementary, 18010 Blake Manor Road, Manor, Texas, 78653.

This event is hosted by Blake Manor Elementary. Blake Manor has been designated a Gold-Ribbon School by Children at Risk, a nonprofit organization which drives change for children through research and education. Blake Manor is one of three Central Texas elementary schools designated a Gold-Ribbon School.

The designation is awarded to those schools that rise beyond expectations and excel academically and who have at least a 75 percent low-income student population. This organization measures how well students do on state-mandated reading and math tests; the overall campus performance compared to districts with similar level of poverty; student improvement over time; and college readiness.

This notice is being posted in compliance with the Texas Open Meetings Act in the event any City business is discussed. No action can be taken by the City Council during this event.

POSTING CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned authority do hereby certify that this Notice was posted on the bulletin board, at the City Hall of the City of Manor, Texas, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times and said Notice was posted on the following date and time: Friday, December 6, 2019 by 5:00 p.m. and remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

<u>/s/ Lluvia T. Almaraz TRMC</u> City Secretary for the City of Manor, Texas

105 E. Eggleston Street • P.O. Box 387 • Manor, Texas 78653 (T) 512.272.5555 • (F) 512.272.8636 • WWW.CITYOFMANOR.ORG